COUUHCY yumpar: tf//?/ lef /é/‘% Jé 7—*5/

Effwclive Date - Y3
TemDate AR g;,. /f -
Cost " N
Havenpe L
Total e NTES

Agtion
Renewaifly -".///‘5/
Tetm . EPR

Reviawed by: /24

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:_ October 15, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

This amendment extends the conitract term with SEARCH, the National Consortium for Justice
Information and Stalistics, to continue work to establish Pima County as one of two pilot sites
in the nation for the development of information exchanges between jails/correctional settings,

courts and health services providers. The new termination date will be June 30, 2014. No
other contract terms have been changed.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): _CTN 14*0067 -01

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

The Assistant County Administrator for Health recommends approval of this contract i
amendment to extend the length of the contract. F

)

T3]
[ W

% foB- 18-2- 13
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: _Sacramento, CA : 201573
Page10f2  [enr- / /}?ﬂ”g""
Yeuder ! / (2)
ng -




CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: ___ and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$

FUNDING SOURCE(S):
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)

Advertised Public Hearing: _
YES X |NO

Board of Supervisors District:

o 2 3 4 5 All| x

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

The contract will be extended and the pifot will be completed.

IF DENIED:

The contract will expire and the pilot will not be completed, voiding the acceptance of
the grant award.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Office of the Assistant County Administrator for Health
CONTACT PERSON: Amy Fish TELEPHONE NO.:  243-7853

Page 2 of 2



“CONTRAGT

NG, CIN- 0 INS- /490000 60800 0000 00
AMENDWENT RO, o/
Y umber must  appear on all
AMENDMENT TO SEARCH CONTR{&%&, correspondance and
documdits  perlalning io ihis
NOG. 1213-008 contrasl,
WITH Pima County
Issued to: Pima County
3950 S Country Club RD, Suite 300
Tucson, AZ 85714
Issued by: SEARCH Group, Incorporated
dba SEARCH, The National Consortium for Justice Information and
Statistics

7311 Greenhaven Drive, Suite 270
Sacramento, California 95831

Amendment No.: |

Effective Date of Amendmeni: 08/20/2013

The purpose of this Amendment is to make the following changes to the Consulting Agreement
due to:

Delays with project initiation and scheduling conflicts

List the changes:
A. The term of the agreement referenced in Section 1 of the contract will be extended from

8/31/2013 to 6/30/14.

All other terms and conditions of SEARCH Contract No. 1213-008 shall remain in full force and
effect.

SEARCH Group, Incorporated, dba Pima County
SEARCH, The National Consortium for
Justice Information and Statistics

By: WMMW

L
Scott M. Came, Executive Director Pima County Representative
SEARCH Pima County, Arizona
Deputy Fima County Attorney

Pima County, Arizona

SEARCH/ Fima County / Conlract No.1213-008 / Amendment No. 01 Page 1 of 1

¢/



